

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 1286/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Senior Standing
Counsel with Ms. Zehra Khan,
Advocate.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal and
Ms. Kannopriya Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **24.02.2020**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble as Vipin Sanghi, J. is on leave today.
2. List on 08.10.2020.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

nk